B/O FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 4/00)



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

101464404					
To the Commis	ssioner for Patents. Please record the attached orig		es thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies):					
	Yu Feng Enterprise Co., Ltd.	Name:	_	ience and Technilogy,	
9-5-	00	Internal Address:			
<u>□</u> Additi	onal names of conveying parties attached.	Street Address:	1F., No. 1	l 72 Wu-Quan 1 St.	
3. Nature of Con	nveyance:				
⊠As	signment 🗀 Merger	City, State, Zip:	Taichung	403, Taiwan R.O.C.	
□ Se	ecurity Agreement 🔲 Change of Name				
□о	ther:				
Execution Da	ate: 01 June 2000	☐ Additional name(s) and address(es) attached.			
4. (A) Patent App	plication Number(s):	4. (B) Patent Number(s):			
		5,816,062			
	is being filed together with a new execution date of the application is:				
,	□ Additional Nur	mbers Attached			
5. Name and Address of Party to whom Correspondence Concerning this Document Should be Mailed:		Total Number of App Pate	olications and ents Involved:	1	
Name:	J. Ernest Kenney	7. Total Fee: (37 CFR 3.41)		\$40.00	
Address:	Bacon & Thomas, PLLC	☑ Enclosed			
	625 Slaters Lane Fourth Floor Alexandria, VA 22314	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Alexandria, VA 22314	8. Deposit Account Nu	mber:	02-0200	
			OPY OF THIS PAGE	IF PAYING BY DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
	d Signature: ne best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoe e copy of the original document.	oing is true and corre	ct and any	attached copy is:	
J	. Ernest Kenney	withruse	11	September 5, 2000	
Nam	e of Person Signing	Signature	7	Date	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, att	achments and document			

09/21/2000 NTHAI1 00000083 5816062

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

S:\Btforms\Assignment Cover Sheet.wpd

PATENT REEL: 011077 FRAME: 0265

## **ASSIGNMENT**

YU FENG ENTERPRISE	CO., LTD.
	wner of record of U.S. Patent No. 5,816,062, , for " AIR CONDITIONING SYSTEM. ING AND COOLING CAPACITY ,
	E AND TECHNILOGY., INC. AN 1 ST., TAICHUNG 403 TAIWAN, R.O.C.
of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, t	and the successors, assigns and legal representatives itle and interests for the United States and its ent, including any and all improvements disclosed
	inuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or
	e or entered into which would conflict with this
provided promptly with all pertinent factorisation and legal equivalents as may further consideration and will testify as thereto and will promptly execute and cany and all papers, instructions or affidational enforcement of said patent or said desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.  This Assignment shall and desproceed against, sue or otherwise enforcements thereof and to recover full damages or cany tribunal having jurisdiction over such from the date of issuance or effective dates.	ces hereby convey to ASSIGNEE the right to be said patent or equivalent for any infringement other compensation for such infringement before the infringement or of the involved parties as and the of said patent or equivalent thereof.
	VII EENC EMBERRATOR CO. T. T.
	YU FENG ENTERPRISE CO., LTD. Assignor
	-
	By WENET, Jac Ming-chu.
	Signature
	Board Chairman: Weng-Jao Ming-

RWB99.ASSGPATE

**RECORDED: 09/05/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 011077 FRAME: 0266

Print Name and Title